All Changes are in BOLD RED ITALICS:

Ridgewood Municipal Golf Course:
Passes & 1.D.s Bold
Youth resident/season

—— - 8years-and-uncer-exeeptifstithattending

highschoolnextyeary-Remove & add verbiage
before 1 p.m. Weekdays/after Ip.m. weekends

Youth - Seven Hills resident/season
Youth non-resident/season

(Youth passes subject to restricted playing
times)

Adult resident/season

Adult - Seven Hills resident/season

Adult non-resident/season

Senior resident/season

Senior - Seven Hills resident/season

Senior non-resident/season

Green fees — weekdays Bold

9 holes - Adult resident

9 holes - Adult Seven Hills resident

9 holes - Adult non-resident

9 holes - Senior/youth resident
(During posted hours)

9 holes - Senior/youth - Seven Hills resident
(During posted hours)

9 holes - Senior/youth non-resident
(During posted hours)

9 holes - All United States Military personnel
(Must produce an active military 1.D.)

18 holes - Resident

18 holes - Seven Hills resident

18 holes - Non-resident

18 holes - Senior/youth resident
(During posted hours)

18 holes - Senior/youth Seven Hills resident
(During posted hours)

18 holes - Senior/youth non-resident
(During posted hours)

18 holes - All United States Military personnel
(Must produce an active military [.D.)

—Extensions—Residant-Remove
—Extensions—Seven-Hillsrestdent-Remove
—Extensions—Non-resident-Remove

Rates

$250.00

490.00
525.00

675.00
750.00
825.00
575.00
675.00
775.00

14.00
15.00
16.00
9.00

10.00

11.00

9.00

28.00
30.00
32.00
18.00
20.00
22.00

18.00




E v Sonicehiontl 4 Dusi .
pested-heursy-Remove

B . . S Ll L 3 s
Puring-posted-hoursy

i . e ” Dusi 000

posted-hoursy-Remove

Green fees - Saturdays, Sundays and holidays

Bold
9 holes - Resident 14.00
9 holes - Seven Hills resident 15.00
9 holes - Non-resident 16.00
18 holes - Resident 28.00
18 holes - Seven Hills resident 30.00
18 holes - Non-resident 32.00

—Extensions—Resident-Remove 08

—bkxtensions—SevenHilsresident =8

—Extenstons—Nen—resident-/10 010 12600

ofgolfconrse-managementy-

—9-heles-twalking)-Remove 9:00

—9-heles-Cwith-earty-Remove +6-00

—18-helesGwalldng)- Remove RO0

—18 heles-twith-eart- Kemove 2500

—Notermay-notbe-combined-with-any-other -

offer/prometion—Remove

Outings Bold

—Weekdays—9-heles-Remove 1566

—Weekends—9-heles-Remove 16:00
Weekdays - 18 holes 72 or less golfers: $28.00

73-108 golfers: $25.00

109-140 golfers: $22.00

141+ golfers: $19.00
Weekends - 18 holes 28.00

A “senior” is defined as an individual that is 60 years of age or older. Bold

(e ayvrary: () Sala foa ol ! AT 5 10y Q lanla oo ohn .
v T 0 = v y 0 tHa©

Fund-Ne-520-Remove
A “youth” is defined as an individual that is 18 years of age or younger (except if you are attending

school the next school year) Add Verbiage & Bold

To remain economically competitive to other golf courses, the Director of Public Service, Parks and
Recreation Director, and Golf Course Manager collectively are able to use discretion which will include
but is not limited to adjusting weekday and weekend rates; adding early bird specials; special league rates;



late morning and early afternoon rates; online tee times discounts (i.e. golf now.com); and offering
manager specials on golf and cart rates.

the-Director-of Publie-Service-Remove

No high school golf team member shall be charged green fees to compete in interscholastic competition
upon Ridgewood Golf Course, if such team member competes for or against a high school located within
the geographic boundaries of the Parma City School District. No employee or their supervisors of the
Ridgewood Golf Course shall be charged green fees for play.

**Add verbiage below**

Ridgewood Municipal Golf
Course: (Cont.)

Cart rentals Bold
9 holes $7.00 per golfer
18 holes 14.00 per golfer
9 holes (Seniors/Youth) $3.00 per golfer
(During posted hours) -
18 holes (Senior/Youth) $6.00 per golfer
—(During posted hours)

—Feckerrental-(annuathy) 40-:00-Remove

Remove

Special Activities. The Director of Public Service may provide activities relating to rounds of golf of
such duration or at such times as he or she may determine or deem advisable.
**Move verbiage under the No High School **

Hal Rental Remove




